Leaded Varistors
Advanced-MP Compact Series
Series/Type:  SIOV- S14K***E2K55
Ordering code:  B72214P2**1K10*
Date:  2019-06-03
Version:  b
 TDK Electronics AG 2019. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will b e automatically  entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the table and then
change the color to "white". This ensures that the table disappears (invisible) for the customer PDF.
Don't change formatting when entering or pasting te xt in the table and don't add any cell or line in a nd to it!
Identification/Classification 1
(header 1 + top left bar):
Leaded Varistors
Identification/Classification 2
(header 2 + bottom left header bar):
Advanced-MP Compact Series
Ordering code: (top right header bar) B72214P2**1K10*
Series/Type: (bottom right header bar) SIOV- S14K***E2K55
Preliminary data (optional):
Department: PPD VAR PD
Date: 2019-06-03
Version: b
Prepared by: Chris Peng
Release signed by PE&PD&QS:
Modifications/Remarks:
Helen Li, Wen Yang, Mac Gao
Update the format and “b” value
 Leaded Varistors B72214P2**1K10*
 Advanced-MP Compact Series SIOV- S14K***E2K55
PPD VAR PD 2019-06-03
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 2 of 14
Important notes at the end of this document.
Applications
Overvoltage protection
Features
• Wide operating voltage range 130 ... 460 VRMS
• All types duty cycle @6KV/3KA=>10 pulses, according to IEC 62368-1;G.8.2 and IEC 60950-1;
Annex Q, IEC 61051-2
• All types In @ 3KA =>15 pulses according to UL 1449, 4th edition surge current generator
(8/20μs), type 5 listed
• Combination wave pulse 6KV/3KA according to IEC 61000-4-5
SIOV nomenclature
S  = Disk type
14  = Rated disk diameter
K  = Tolerance of VV at 1mA : ±10%
***  = Max. AC operating voltage
E2…K55   = Advanced-MP Compact Series
General technical data
Climatic category                     to IEC 60068-1  40/105/56
Operating temperature                                     to IEC 61051            -40…+105 °C
Storage temperature        -40…+125 °C
Electric strength         to IEC 61051          ≥2.5 kVRMS
Insulation resistance                                          to IEC 61051                     ≥100 MΩ
 Leaded Varistors B72214P2**1K10*
 Advanced-MP Compact Series SIOV- S14K***E2K55
PPD VAR PD 2019-06-03
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 14
Important notes at the end of this document.
Dimensional  drawings in mm
Table 1
Ordering code Type bmax hmax smax atyp
SIOV- [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
B72214P2131K102 S14K130E2K55 13.0  17.0  4.7  2.0
B72214P2141K102 S14K140E2K55 13.0  17.0 4.8  2.1
B72214P2151K102 S14K150E2K55 13.0  17.0   4.9  2.2
B72214P2171K102 S14K175E2K55 13.0  17.0   5.1  2.4
B72214P2211K102 S14K210E2K55 13.0  17.0 5.4  2.7
B72214P2231K103 S14K230E2K55 13.0 17.0 5.6  2.9
B72214P2251K103 S14K250E2K55 13.5  17.0   5.7  3.0
B72214P2271K104 S14K275E2K55 13.5  17.0 5.9  3.2
B72214P2301K103 S14K300E2K55 13.5  17.0   6.1  3.5
B72214P2321K102 S14K320E2K55 13.5  17.0 6.3  3.7
B72214P2351K103 S14K350E2K55 13.5  17.0 6.7  4.1
B72214P2381K102 S14K385E2K55 14.0 18.0   7.7  4.4
B72214P2421K104 S14K420E2K55 14.0 18.0 8.2  4.7
B72214P2461K102 S14K460E2K55 14.0  18.0  8.5  5.1
1)
bmax = see table 1
hmax = see table 1
smax = see table 1
e = 7.5 ±1.0
atyp = see table 1
lmin = 25.0
∅d = 0.8 ±0.05
1) Seating plane in accordance
with IEC 60717
 Leaded Varistors B72214P2**1K10*
 Advanced-MP Compact Series SIOV- S14K***E2K55
PPD VAR PD 2019-06-03
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 14
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical data
Maximum ratings (105 °C)
Table 2
Ordering code Type VRMS VDC imax imax Wmax Pmax
  SIOV-     (8/20 μs) (8/20 μs) (2 ms)
  S14K     1 time 2 time 1 time
    [V] [V] [A]* [A]* [J] [W]
B72214P2131K102 130E2K55 130 170 6000 5000 60 0.6
B72214P2141K102 140E2K55 140 180 6000 5000 65 0.6
B72214P2151K102 150E2K55 150 200 6000 5000 70 0.6
B72214P2171K102 175E2K55 175 225 6000 5000 80 0.6
B72214P2211K102 210E2K55 210 270 6000 4500 95 0.6
B72214P2231K103 230E2K55 230 300 6000 4500 105 0.6
B72214P2251K103 250E2K55 250 320 6000 4500 115 0.6
B72214P2271K104 275E2K55 275 350 6000 4500 130 0.6
B72214P2301K103 300E2K55 300 385 6000 4500 140 0.6
B72214P2321K102 320E2K55 320 420 6000 4500 150 0.6
B72214P2351K103 350E2K55 350 460 6000 4500 165 0.6
B72214P2381K102 385E2K55 385 505 6000 4500 180 0.6
B72214P2421K104 420E2K55 420 560 6000 4500 190 0.6
B72214P2461K102 460E2K55 460 615 6000 4500 200 0.6
Characteristics (25 °C)
Table 2
Ordering code Type Vv ∆Vv Max  clamping Ctyp
  SIOV- (1 mA) (1 mA) voltage (1 kHz)
  S14K     Vc Ic
    [V] [%] [V] [A] [pF]
B72214P2131K102 130E2K55 205 ±10 340 50 790
B72214P2141K102 140E2K55 220 ±10 360 50 720
B72214P2151K102 150E2K55 240 ±10 395 50 645
B72214P2171K102 175E2K55 270 ±10 455 50 575
B72214P2211K102 210E2K55 330 ±10 545 50 495
B72214P2231K103 230E2K55 360 ±10 595 50 450
B72214P2251K103 250E2K55 390 ±10 650 50 420
B72214P2271K104 275E2K55 430 ±10 710 50 380
B72214P2301K103 300E2K55 470 ±10 775 50 350
B72214P2321K102 320E2K55 510 ±10 840 50 320
B72214P2351K103 350E2K55 560 ±10 910 50 295
B72214P2381K102 385E2K55 620 ±10 1025 50 280
B72214P2421K104 420E2K55 680 ±10 1120 50 255
B72214P2461K102 460E2K55 750 ±10 1240 50 230
 Leaded Varistors B72214P2**1K10*
 Advanced-MP Compact Series SIOV- S14K***E2K55
PPD VAR PD 2019-06-03
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 14
Important notes at the end of this document.